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RESTAURANT STATISTICS - - STATISTIQUE DES RESTAURANTS 

APRIL - 1971 - AVRIL 

". 'Estimated Restaurant Receipts, Chain and Independent Businesses, 
for Canada and the Provinces 

14 tj) 
J( Rcetpes stimées des restaurants a succursales et indépendants, 

Canada et provinces 

All restaurants 
Chain Independent - 	- 

restaurants restaurants Tous les restaurants 
- 	- - 	- Sales  Change 

Restaurants Restaurants 1971/1970 
i succursales indépendants - - 	- 

Ventes 
Variation 

$ 1 000 

10,258 88,126 98,384 + 	3.7 

- 976 976 + 28.1 
1lLu 	i.JWdrci 	1s1LiU 	-- 	1it-dU- 

Princc-Edouard - 291 291 + 	3.2 
va Scotia -- Nouve11e-cosse 377 2 1 033 2,410 + 	0.8 

' Brunswick - - Nouveau- 
x x 3,047 + 	9.5 

2 , 880  30,098 32,978 + 	5.5 
Brunswick ..................... 

3,42 2 29,231 32,653 + 	2.4 tarjo 	......................... 
718 3,394 4,112 + 	0.5 

x x 3,023 + 	3.0 
n jtob a  ........................ 

x X 9,365 + 	4.2 
.skatchewan ....................

i 	itish Columbia(1) 	-- Colombie- 
Jberta .........................

Britannique(1) 	................ 1,837 7,692 9,529 + 	0.4 

• 	-- Voir renvois a Ia page 2. 

S -  1971 - Juin 
+03-513 

1 jr o,,t.nta of this document may be used freely but DBS should be credited when republishina all or any part of It. 
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:t ttd 	aurant Weceipts, fl': 

Ctda et provinces - 

Al 	 L. 

Province 

Chain 	Independent 
restaurants 	restaurants 

Restaurants 	Restaurants 
succureales indépendants 

$ '000 

ous les restaurants 
Chan.ze 

Sales 	1971/1970 

Ventes 	Variation 

January - April - 1971 - 
Janvier - Avril 

CANADA 

Newfoundland -- Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island - - Ile-du- 

prince-Edouard ............... 
Nova Scotia -- Nouvel1e-cOSSe 
New Brunswick - - Nouveau- 

Brunswick.................... 
Québec......................... 
Ontario........................ 
Manitoba....................... 
Saskatchewan ................... 
Alberta........................ 
British Columbia(l) -- Colombie- 

Britannique(1) ............... 

37,430 

1,599 

9,872 
12,606 
2,391 

x 
x 

5,881 

344,814 

3,907 

942 
7,324 

K 

119,736 
119,073 
13,618 

x 
x 

28,781 

382,24! 

	

3,907 	+ 

	

942 
	+ i 

	

8,923 
	+ 

	

9,511 
	+ 

	

129,608 
	

+ J._ 

	

131,679 
	

+ 1._i 

	

16,009 	- 1.5 

	

10,922 
	

+ 0.4 

	

36,081 
	

+ 2.2 

	

34,662 	- 1.2 

Note: Components may not add to totals due to rounding. 
Nota: Les chiffres ayant été arrondis, les totaux ne correspondent pas toujours. 
- Nil or zero. -- Néarit ou zero. 
x Confidential to meet secrecy requirennts of the Statistics Act. -- Corifidentiel 

en vertu des dispositions de la Lot sur la statistique re1arive au secret. 
(1) includes Yukon and Nort 


